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Celebrating Student Achievement in BCSD





FLHS Class of 2018 College Attendance       

Albright College
Adelphi University
Austin Peay State University
Barnard College
Bates College
Belmont Abbey College
Belmont University
Bentley University
Berkeley College of White Plains
Binghamton University
Boston College
Bucknell University
California Polytechnic State University
Castleton University
Clemson University
Colby College
Colgate University
College of Charleston
College of the Holy Cross
Columbia University
Cornell University
Curry College
Dartmouth College

Davidson College
Dickinson College
Dominican University of California
Drexel University
Dutchess Community College
East Carolina University
Elon University
Endicott College
Farmingdale State College
Fashion Institute of Technology
Fordham University
Franklin & Marshall College
Gettysburg College
Hamilton College - NY
Hampshire College
Harvard University
High Point University
Hobart and William Smith Colleges
Gettysburg College
Hamilton College - NY
Hampshire College
Gettysburg College
Hamilton College - NY

Hampshire College
Harvard University
High Point University
Hobart and William Smith Colleges
Indiana University at Bloomington
Iona College
Ithaca College
James Madison University
John Jay College of Criminal Justice of the 
CUNY
Johnson & Wales University (North Miami)
Lafayette College
Macalester College
Manhattan College
Manhattanville College
Marist College
Miami University, Oxford
Monroe College
Muhlenberg College
North Carolina State University
Northeastern University
Northwestern University
Pace University, New York City



FLHS Class of 2018 College Attendance       

Pace University, Westchester  
Pennsylvania State University
Providence College
Purchase College, SUNY
Quinnipiac University
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
Rockland Community College
Roger Williams University
Rollins College
Sacred Heart University
Savannah College of Art & Design
Springfield College
St. Lawrence University
Stanford University
SUNY New Paltz
Stevens Institute of Technology
Stony Brook University
SUNY Albany
SUNY College at Cobleskill
SUNY College at Cortland
SUNY College at Oneonta
SUNY Delhi

SUNY Fredonia
SUNY Morrisville
SUNY Oswego
SUNY Polytechnic Institute
Syracuse University
The George Washington University
The New School - All Divisions
The University of Alabama
The University of Tampa
The University of Texas, Austin
Tompkins Cortland Community College
Tufts University
Tulane University
Universiteit van Amsterdam
University at Buffalo, SUNY
University of Colorado at Boulder
University of Delaware
University of Denver
University of Florida
University of Georgia
University of Hartford
University of Louisville

University of Maryland, College Park
University of Miami
University of Michigan
University of New Haven
University of Notre Dame
University of Pennsylvania
University of Rhode Island
University of Richmond
University of South Carolina
University of Surrey
University of Vermont
University of Virginia
University of Wisconsin, Madison
Vanderbilt University
Villanova University
Virginia Tech
Washington University in St. Louis
Westchester Community College
Western Connecticut State University
Western New England University
Williams College
Yale University



Science Research Awards
2017-18

● Regeneron Science Talent Search (Regeneron STS)
● Westchester-Rockland Junior Science and Humanities Symposium (WR-JSHS)
● Upstate NY Junior Science and Humanities Symposium
● Westchester Science and Engineering Fair (WESEF)
● GENIUS Olympiad (Global ENvironmental Issues for US) International High School 

Competition
● Columbia Junior Science Journal
● ASHG (The American Society of Human Genetics) 2018 DNA Day Essay Contest
● Acorda Scientific Excellence Award
● Tri-County Science and Technology Fair
● Somers Science Fair
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BCSD  Music Education Program 
Receives National Recognition

About The NAMM Foundation

The NAMM Foundation is a nonprofit supported in part by the National Association of Music Merchants and its 
approximately 10,300 members around the world. The foundation advances active participation in music 
making across the lifespan by supporting scientific research, philanthropic giving, and public service 
programs. For more information about the NAMM Foundation, please visit www.nammfoundation.org.

http://www.nammfoundation.org/


Bedford Central School District
Inspiring and Challenging 

Our Students



Bedford Central School District
Inspiring and Challenging 

Our Students

How We Gather, Review and Analyze Data in BCSD

New York State Requirements for Assessment under ESSA

State Assessments for State Accountability Purposes

State Assessments as a Means of Identifying and Closing Education and Achievement 
Gaps

State Assessments as a Means of Measuring School-to-School Results

State Assessments as a Means of Identifying Students for Additional Support

State Assessments to Check Alignment of BCSD Curriculum and State Standards and 
to Identify Areas in Need of Realignment and Revision

Assessments Help Identify Areas for Additional Professional Development

Data Analysis Helps Inform and Direct our BCSD Success Plan
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Purpose of Data Collection in the BCSD

Data by district, school and classroom to identify needs and trends and to inform 

curriculum development and instructional practices.

Data by student to monitor individual student progress and identify students for 

potential interventions, support or classification.  

Data by test and grade (same test, new group of students) and Data by cohort (same 

students, new tests, multiple years).

Qualitative data and quantitative data - many means of “knowing”our students and 

charting their growth

Formative assessments and summative assessments provide essential teacher feedback
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Purposes of Assessments

Cover of Education Week, 10/4/2017
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ESSA REQUIREMENTS
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How Do We Use Data in BCSD?

● Data is constant not finite. 

● Data is viewed in context.

● Data informs instructional and curricular adjustments on 

the spot, and directs deeper curriculum review.

● Data establishes Professional Development needs and 

priorities.

● Data uncovers the need for deeper discovery and 

additional data, qualitative and quantitative.

● Data provokes questions of consistency, focus, curriculum, 

classroom practices, etc. 
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New York State Education Dept. Test Release 
Memo (9.26.18)
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NYSED Test Release Memo (Continued)
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NYSED Test Release Memo (Continued)
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Participation Rates - What ESSA Expects
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New York State Test Refusal Data

Not Tested/Test Refusal Data on 3-8 ELA and Math Assessments

● The test refusal rate is down 1 percentage point from 2017.

● In 2016 the “not tested” rate was 21%.

2016
Not Tested

2017
Not Tested

2018
Not Tested

21% 19% 18%
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Grade Total ELA 
Refusals

% Refusals Grade Total Math 
Refusals

% Refusals

3 279 17 6.1% 3 279 17 6.1%

4 312 17 5.4% 4 312 18 5.8%

5 320 20 6.3% 5 320 23 7.2%

6 290 22 7.6% 6 289 24 8.3%

7 308 60 19.5% 7 308 58 18.8%

8 364 51 14.0% 8 367 42 11.4%

TOTAL 1873 187 10.0% 1875 182 9.7%

BCSD 3-8 Student Test Refusals
2017-2018 Refusals
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1,376 Hispanic
32.9%

179 Asian
4.3%

2,369 White
56.7%

133 African 
American 3.2%

BCSD New York State Report Card

123 Other
2.9%

https://data.nysed.gov/essa.php?instid=800000035721&year=2018&createreport=1&38ELA=1&38MATH=1&48SCI=1&regents=1&cohort=1&nyseslat=1&nysaa=1
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Bedford Central School District
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Bedford Central School District - 3-8 ELA
 2017, 2018
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Bedford Central School District - 3-8 Math 
2017, 2018
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Bedford Hills Elementary School
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Bedford Hills Elementary School - ELA 
2017, 2018
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Bedford Hills Elementary School - Math 
2017, 2018



Bedford Village Elementary School
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Bedford Village Elementary School - ELA
 2017, 2018
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Bedford Village Elementary School - Math
 2017, 2018



Mt. Kisco Elementary School
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Mt. Kisco Elementary School - ELA 2017, 2018
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Mt. Kisco Elementary School - Math 2017, 2018 



Pound Ridge Elementary School
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Pound Ridge Elementary School - ELA 
2017, 2018
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Pound Ridge Elementary School - Math
 2017, 2018



West Patent Elementary School
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West Patent Elementary School - ELA
 2017, 2018
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West Patent Elementary School - Math 
2017, 2018
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Local Math Assessments - Spring 2018



Grade 4 Science 2017, 2018
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Fox Lane Middle School - ELA 2017, 2018
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Fox Lane Middle School - Math 2017, 2018



Fox Lane Middle School - Science 2017, 2018
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ELA 4 Assessment 
BCSD Compared to P/NW 

BOCES Districts

2018 ELA 4 Mean Score Value Rank %FRL Enroll Miles

Chappaqua CSD 613 1 3 3805 7

Garrison UFSD 612 2 4 207 19

Croton-Harmon UFSD 611 3 0 1637 11.9

Katonah-Lewisboro UFSD 609 4 5 3109 4.4

Briarcliff Manor UFSD 608 5 1 1480 10.9

Haldane CSD 608 5 14 827 22

Lakeland CSD 604 7 18 5678 14.6

Bedford CSD 603 8 28 4180 0

Putnam Valley CSD 603 8 17 1696 16.7

Yorktown CSD 603 8 9 3428 9.4

Brewster CSD 602 11 31 3119 15.6

Somers CSD 602 11 9 3076 8.3

Mahopac CSD 601 13 12 4215 13.3

North Salem CSD 601 13 12 1107 9.5

Carmel CSD 597 15 26 4173 18.9

Hendrick Hudson CSD 597 15 25 2324 14.3

Ossining UFSD 596 17 58 5061 11.4

Peekskill City SD 589 18 78 3468 15.7
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ELA 4 Assessment 
BCSD Compared to Like 

Districts

Like Districts are defined as 
Districts with 25% - 35% FRL 
and within 50 miles of BCSD

2018 ELA Grade 4 Mean Score Value Rank %FRL Enroll Miles

Suffern CSD 604 1 27 4282 26.9

Bedford CSD 603 2 28 4180 0

Nyack UFSD 603 2 35 3062 16.7

Baldwin UFSD 602 4 26 4602 37

Brewster CSD 602 4 31 3119 15.6

Mineola UFSD 602 4 26 2901 31.6

Valley Stream 13 UFSD 602 4 29 2049 36.4

Florida UFSD 601 8 25 813 39.8

New Paltz CSD 599 9 25 2210 44.8

Sachem CSD 599 9 25 13554 40.1

Arlington CSD 598 11 27 8224 33.2

East Rockaway UFSD 598 11 29 1142 38.9

Farmingdale UFSD 598 11 26 5899 34.9

Carmel CSD 597 14 26 4173 18.9

Hendrick Hudson CSD 597 14 25 2324 14.3

Minisink Valley CSD 597 14 25 3819 48.3

Goshen CSD 596 17 26 2872 39

Millbrook CSD 596 17 26 950 39.4

Washingtonville CSD 596 17 25 4109 32.3

Islip UFSD 595 20 31 2805 38.9

Rocky Point UFSD 595 20 26 3171 40.8

Wallkill CSD 595 20 35 2943 39.8

North Babylon UFSD 594 23 34 4614 36.4

Middletown City SD 591 24 27 7462 44
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Math 4 Assessment 
BCSD Compared to P/NW 

BOCES Districts

2018 Math 4 Mean Score Value Rank %FRL Enroll Miles

Chappaqua CSD 614 1 3 3805 7

Briarcliff Manor UFSD 613 2 1 1480 10.9

Garrison UFSD 613 2 4 207 19

Croton-Harmon UFSD 612 4 0 1637 11.9

Katonah-Lewisboro UFSD 610 5 5 3109 4.4

Putnam Valley CSD 609 6 17 1696 16.7

Haldane CSD 608 7 14 827 22

Lakeland CSD 606 8 18 5678 14.6

Yorktown CSD 605 9 9 3428 9.4

Bedford CSD 604 10 28 4180 0

Brewster CSD 604 10 31 3119 15.6

Somers CSD 604 10 9 3076 8.3

North Salem CSD 600 13 12 1107 9.5

Carmel CSD 599 14 26 4173 18.9

Hendrick Hudson CSD 599 14 25 2324 14.3

Mahopac CSD 599 14 12 4215 13.3

Ossining UFSD 595 17 58 5061 11.4

Peekskill City SD 587 18 78 3468 15.7
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Math 4 Assessment 
BCSD Compared to Like 

Districts

Like Districts are defined as 
Districts with 25% - 35% FRL 
and within 50 miles of BCSD

2018 Math Grade 4 Mean Score Value Rank %FRL Enroll Miles

Nyack UFSD 610 1 35 3062 16.7

Florida UFSD 607 2 25 813 39.8

Valley Stream 13 UFSD 605 3 29 2049 36.4

Bedford CSD 604 4 28 4180 0

Brewster CSD 604 4 31 3119 15.6

Suffern CSD 603 6 27 4282 26.9

Baldwin UFSD 602 7 26 4602 37

Farmingdale UFSD 602 7 26 5899 34.9

Arlington CSD 601 9 27 8224 33.2

Mineola UFSD 601 9 26 2901 31.6

Carmel CSD 599 11 26 4173 18.9

Hendrick Hudson CSD 599 11 25 2324 14.3

Millbrook CSD 598 13 26 950 39.4

Minisink Valley CSD 598 13 25 3819 48.3

Islip UFSD 597 15 31 2805 38.9

North Babylon UFSD 597 15 34 4614 36.4

East Rockaway UFSD 596 17 29 1142 38.9

Goshen CSD 596 17 26 2872 39

Sachem CSD 596 17 25 13554 40.1

Washingtonville CSD 596 17 25 4109 32.3

Rocky Point UFSD 595 21 26 3171 40.8

Middletown City SD 594 22 27 7462 44

New Paltz CSD 594 22 25 2210 44.8

Wallkill CSD 593 24 35 2943 39.8
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ELA 6 Assessment 
BCSD Compared to P/NW 

BOCES Districts

2018 ELA 6 Mean Score Value Rank %FRL Enroll Miles

Chappaqua CSD 617 1 3 3805 7

Katonah-Lewisboro UFSD 613 2 5 3109 4.4

Briarcliff Manor UFSD 612 3 1 1480 10.9

Croton-Harmon UFSD 612 3 0 1637 11.9

Haldane CSD 610 5 14 827 22

Garrison UFSD 609 6 4 207 19

Putnam Valley CSD 607 7 17 1696 16.7

Bedford CSD 605 8 28 4180 0

Lakeland CSD 605 8 18 5678 14.6

Mahopac CSD 605 8 12 4215 13.3

Yorktown CSD 605 8 9 3428 9.4

North Salem CSD 604 12 12 1107 9.5

Somers CSD 604 12 9 3076 8.3

Hendrick Hudson CSD 602 14 25 2324 14.3

Carmel CSD 599 15 26 4173 18.9

Brewster CSD 596 16 31 3119 15.6

Ossining UFSD 596 16 58 5061 11.4

Peekskill City SD 589 18 78 3468 15.7
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ELA 6 Assessment 
BCSD Compared to Like 

Districts

Like Districts are defined as 
Districts with 25% - 35% FRL 
and within 50 miles of BCSD

2018 ELA Grade 6 Mean Score Value Rank %FRL Enroll Miles

Suffern CSD 609 1 27 4282 26.9

Valley Stream 13 UFSD 608 2 29 2049 36.4

Bedford CSD 605 3 28 4180 0

Millbrook CSD 605 3 26 950 39.4

Nyack UFSD 603 5 35 3062 16.7

Baldwin UFSD 603 5 26 4602 37

Islip UFSD 603 5 31 2805 38.9

Hendrick Hudson CSD 602 8 25 2324 14.3

New Paltz CSD 602 8 25 2210 44.8

Mineola UFSD 601 10 26 2901 31.6

North Babylon UFSD 601 10 34 4614 36.4

East Rockaway UFSD 601 10 29 1142 38.9

Goshen CSD 601 10 26 2872 39

Sachem CSD 601 10 25 13554 40.1

Minisink Valley CSD 601 10 25 3819 48.3

Florida UFSD 600 16 25 813 39.8

Rocky Point UFSD 600 16 26 3171 40.8

Carmel CSD 599 18 26 4173 18.9

Farmingdale UFSD 599 18 26 5899 34.9

Wallkill CSD 599 18 35 2943 39.8

Brewster CSD 596 21 31 3119 15.6

Washingtonville CSD 596 21 25 4109 32.3

Arlington CSD 596 21 27 8224 33.2

Middletown City SD 590 24 27 7462 44
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Math 6 Assessment 
BCSD Compared to P/NW 

BOCES Districts

2018 Math 6 Mean Score Value Rank %FRL Enroll Miles

Briarcliff Manor UFSD 620 1 1 1480 10.9

Chappaqua CSD 620 1 3 3805 7

Katonah-Lewisboro UFSD 614 3 5 3109 4.4

Mahopac CSD 611 4 12 4215 13.3

Croton-Harmon UFSD 610 5 0 1637 11.9

Haldane CSD 609 6 14 827 22

Hendrick Hudson CSD 607 7 25 2324 14.3

Bedford CSD 606 8 28 4180 0

Somers CSD 606 8 9 3076 8.3

Yorktown CSD 606 8 9 3428 9.4

Lakeland CSD 605 11 18 5678 14.6

North Salem CSD 603 12 12 1107 9.5

Carmel CSD 602 13 26 4173 18.9

Garrison UFSD 602 13 4 207 19

Putnam Valley CSD 599 15 17 1696 16.7

Brewster CSD 595 16 31 3119 15.6

Ossining UFSD 594 17 58 5061 11.4

Peekskill City SD 586 18 78 3468 15.7
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Math 6 Assessment 
BCSD Compared to Like 

Districts

Like Districts are defined as 
Districts with 25% - 35% FRL 
and within 50 miles of BCSD

2018 Math Grade 6 Mean Score Value Rank %FRL Enroll Miles

Millbrook CSD 610 1 26 950 39.4

Mineola UFSD 609 2 26 2901 31.6

Suffern CSD 608 3 27 4282 26.9

Hendrick Hudson CSD 607 4 25 2324 14.3

Bedford CSD 606 5 28 4180 0

Valley Stream 13 UFSD 606 5 29 2049 36.4

Nyack UFSD 604 7 35 3062 16.7

Goshen CSD 603 8 26 2872 39

Sachem CSD 603 8 25 13554 40.1

Carmel CSD 602 10 26 4173 18.9

Islip UFSD 602 10 31 2805 38.9

Arlington CSD 601 12 27 8224 33.2

Florida UFSD 601 12 25 813 39.8

Rocky Point UFSD 601 12 26 3171 40.8

Wallkill CSD 601 12 35 2943 39.8

Minisink Valley CSD 600 16 25 3819 48.3

East Rockaway UFSD 599 17 29 1142 38.9

Farmingdale UFSD 598 18 26 5899 34.9

Baldwin UFSD 597 19 26 4602 37

New Paltz CSD 597 19 25 2210 44.8

North Babylon UFSD 597 19 34 4614 36.4

Washingtonville CSD 597 19 25 4109 32.3

Brewster CSD 595 23 31 3119 15.6

Middletown City SD 595 23 27 7462 44
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Fox Lane High School
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English 
Regents

(2017-18)
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Algebra I
Regents

FLHS

(2017-18)
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Regents

(2017-18)
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Regents

(2017-18)
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Regents

(2017-18)
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Physical
Setting/

Earth Science
Regents

(2017-18)
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Chemistry
Regents

(2017-18)
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Setting/
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Regents

(2017-18)
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Transition
Regents
Exam on
Global

History and
Geography

(2017-18)
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Regents

(2017-18)
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Challenging our Students

● Over 40 College Level and Honors Courses
○ 23 AP Courses
○ 5 Concurrent Enrollment Courses
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2017-2018 School Year



NYSESLAT Outcomes
2018









Bedford Central School District
Inspiring and Challenging 

Our Students



Bedford Central School District
Inspiring and Challenging 

Our Students



Bedford Central School District
Inspiring and Challenging Our Students



Bedford Central School District
Inspiring and Challenging Our Students

Data Informs Agendas and Helps Direct District Curriculum 
Work…..2018-2019:

● Continuous Curriculum Review Cycle
● Elementary Literacy - Teachers College, Readers Workshop
● Construction of Curriculum Portal for Parents
● System-wide Review of RtI - Universal Screeners, Aligned 

Data Points, Consistent Communications, Common 
Interventions

● Planning for 2019-2020 Outside Review of ESOL Programs
● Data Teams - Additional PD for Data Teams at Building Level
● Review of Elementary Local Math Assessments
● Identify District Practices - State Test Prep
● Student Achievement Advisory Committee - Review and 

Recommendation of STEM Programming, K-12
● Social Studies Regents Transition Work - New Regents
● Student Membership and Voice - Access, Equity, Opportunities
● Dyslexia Assessments for Identification and Teacher PD
● Inclusionary Practices for Access, Equity, Opportunities 
● Identification and Analysis of Gaps (Subgroups)
● Review of Continuum of Services for All Students
● Begin Review of BCSD Approach to Enrichment
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